

The 2025 Steel Horse Rally Inc. Charity Application Form

The 2025 Steel Horse Rally | May 2nd & 3rd, 2025 | Fort Smith, Ark.

The Steel Horse Rally Inc. is a non-profit charity with the mission of helping local charities that benefit children, veterans, and/or the local community. By completing this application, a charity/charitable organization may apply to be a recipient of a portion of the donations raised at the 2025 Steel Horse Rally, May 2nd & 3rd in Fort Smith, Ark. Please complete all pages of the following application (Page 1 and 2). All applications will be carefully reviewed and voted upon by the Steel Horse Rally Inc. Board of Directors. All applications must be received by mail (to the address below) or by e-mail by 5 p.m. (Central Time) Dec. 31st, 2024. No hand-delivered or late applications will be accepted. No incomplete, inaccurate, illegible, or duplicate applications will be accepted. You may attach one blank page for additional space to answer a question/questions on the application. Please only use the front of the additional page. No applications exceeding 3 pages will be accepted (the 2-page application plus the front of one additional blank page, if needed). All information will be kept confidential. The application must be completed by an organization's director or officer.

A. Charity/Organization Name:	
Charity/Organization Address:	
Employer Identification Number:	
When was the charity/organization established?	Part of a national organization? (Yes / No)
Charity E-mail Address:	
Charity Website(s) (Include Social Media sites):	
Mission Statement:	
B. Director's Name and Title:	
Director's Office Phone: () - Cell: (
C. Who does your organization serve (Children, veterans)?	
Geographic Area served by charity:	
D. Does your charity receive federal, state or local funding?	
If the answer to the above question is "Yes" please explai	
Why should your organization be an official donation recipient	t of the Steel Horse Rally Inc.?
If your organization is selected, how would a charitable donati	ion from the Steel Horse Rally Inc. be used?
E. The Steel Horse Rally Inc. takes photos with the charities sel	

E. The Steel Horse Rally Inc. takes photos with the charities selected to receive funding. If selected by the Steel Horse Rally Inc., will you be able to provide photo releases, giving the Steel Horse Rally Inc. permission to take photos of volunteers/employees/minors and others served by your charity?_____

F. Has your organization received any donations from the Steel Horse Rally Inc. in the past?

If yes, please specify type(s) of donation(s) received (monetary donation, booth space, etc.)

G. How has your organization contributed to or been involved with past Steel Horse Rallies or other Steel Horse Rally events throughout the year?

H. The success of the Steel Horse Rally and raising charitable donations at the event depends on hundreds of volunteers who donate to help before, during, and after the event. How many adult volunteers (age 21 and up) will your organization be able to contribute to help with clean-up and other tasks where assigned during the rally and/or from 7 a.m. until Noon on Sunday, May 4th, 2025?

Name of Volunteer Coordinator: ______ Phone #:

E-mail Address of Volunteer Coordinator:

Consent of Agreement

By signing this form, I verify that all information provided is true and accurate to the best of my knowledge and I understand that this part of an application process and not a guarantee for any donations. I understand that this application will be reviewed by the Steel Horse Rally Board of Directors as part of the process that will determine this year's recipients of donations. I understand that if chosen, recipients may be required to provide additional information (like photo releases). I understand that there are separate applications to apply for an info booth or vendor booth at the Steel Horse Rally. I also understand that being selected as an organization to receive donations is not a guarantee of donations and depends on the amount of donations collected at the 2025 Steel Horse Rally. I understand that many organizations are also applying and that I will be supportive of the final decision made by the board and will be respectful of the Steel Horse Rally Inc. charity, volunteers, staff, sponsors, attendees, and all other charitable organizations. I understand that any organization with members exhibiting negative attitudes or disrespectful conduct will be disqualified. I also understand that if any major changes take place within my organization (changes of services, leadership, etc.) it is my responsibility to notify the SHR Inc. and submit additional documents if requested by the Steel Horse Rally Inc.

Name of person completing this application (Please print):

Title: _____

Signature: Date:

Please e-mail this Charity Application Form to info@TheSteelHorseRally.com or mail it to: The Steel Horse Rally Inc., P.O. Box 8182, Fort Smith, AR 72902. Applications must be received by Dec. 31, 2024 at 5 p.m. No late or hand-delivered applications will be accepted. The Steel Horse Rally Inc. will notify you when your completed application has been received. All applications will be reviewed by the Steel Horse Rally Board of Directors and the board will select organizations to be the recipients of funds raised from the 2025 Steel Horse Rally. An announcement about the charities/organizations selected will be made in early 2025. Organizations may reapply each year. If you have questions, please e-mail info@TheSteelHorseRally.com or call (479) 414-3775. Thank you for your application and your support of the Steel Horse Rally Inc. charity.



The Steel Horse Rally Inc. | P.O. Box 8182 | Fort Smith, AR 72902 Info@TheSteelHorseRally.com | (479) 414-3775 | www.TheSteelHorseRally.com